is a member of the
of companies
bifold.co.uk
BFD370 November �14 © Bifold 2014
34
SPR 5/2 Standard Solenoid Valve Range Selection Chart
SPR-08 5/2
SPR-08 Selection Chart - Ordering Example
SPR-08         ½"  Model Code
Primary Operator
Secondary Operator
Option
Con guration
Con guration
Ordering ExampleSPR-08-08-E1-52-XX-00 - V - 77   A-24D - 18-K85 - K6
52 5 Way 2 Position
E1 Auto Reset Internal Pilot
E3 Manual Override Internal Pilot (M)
E5 Manual Reset Internal Pilot (ML)
E13 Manual Reset Tamperproof Internal Pilot (MLT)
E15 Manual Override Rotary Internal Pilot (MOR)
E1 Auto Reset Internal Pilot
E3 Manual Override Internal Pilot (M)
E5 Manual Reset Internal Pilot (ML)
E13 Manual Reset Tamperproof Internal Pilot (MLT)
E15 Manual Override Rotary Internal Pilot (MOR)
XX 5/2 Valve
SA Nitrile (Low Temperature) (-25ºC to +130ºC)
V       Viton (Standard)  (-20ºC to +100ºC)
AL    Fluorosilicone  (-60ºC to +100ºC)
NO LETTER NPT Ports - Block Before Bleed (BBB)
K6  BSPP Ports
NO LETTER M20 x 1.5 Cable Entry
K85  ½ NPT Cable Entry
00 Spring Return
02 Spring Return + Plunger
O-ring Material
Solenoid Approval *
Voltage
Resistance  �
Solenoid **
Cable Entry
Power
XX Refer to
 Solenoid
 options
 tables
74AT4 (Ex emb) Page 20 - Table 1
(For the 74AT4 option only please go straight to voltage)
77 (Ex d)  Page 22 - Table 3
78 (Ex ia)  Page 23 - Table 5
Ports
04 ¼  Body Ported (Stainless Steel)
06 " Body Ported (Stainless Steel)
08 ½" Body Ported (Stainless Steel)
XXX Voltage, refer
 to Solenoid
 option tables
74AT4 (Ex emb) Page 20 - Table 1
77 (Ex d)  Page 22 - Table 3
XX         Resistance ( ) 78 (Ex ia) - 260 Ohms      Page  23 - Table  5
XX  Power (W) 74AT4 (Ex emb)      3.6 Watts Page 20 - Table 1
77 (Ex d)          1.8 & 3.0 Watts Page 22 - Table 3
74AT4
(Ex emb) 77 (Ex d) 78 (Ex ia)